WELS CHURCH EXTENSION FUND INC.
N16W23377 Stone Ridge Dr Waukesha WI 53188
414-256-3272 866-511-7793
Fax: 262-522-2801

cef@wels.net
wels.net/cef

Mr Scott Page, Executive Director.. ..scott.page@wels.net . ...414-256-3253

Mr. Todd Poppe, TreasuUrer..........ocuueuuiiiiieiiieeeeeiee e ..todd.poppe@wels.net. ...414-256-3212
Mr Brian Roser,Assistant Executive Director, Mortgage Loan Servicing-.............. brian.roser@wels.net .................. 414-256-3273
Mr Rory Vircks, Assistant Executive Director, Mortgage Loan Origination-................ rory.vircks@wels.net .................. 414-256-3270
Mrs Patti Behmke, Mortgage Loan Origination Specialist ............... ..patti.behmke@wels.net . ...414-256-3272

Mrs Nancy Gittel, Loan Servicing Specialist..... ..nancy.gittel@wels.net ... ...414-256-3252
Ms Greta Wagner, Member Investment Specialist .. greta.wagner@wels.net. 414-256-3289
MEMbBEr INVESTMENES ...t ettt et et ettt e e et e e 1-866-511-7793

WELS FOUNDATION, INC.
N16W23377 Stone Ridge Dr Waukesha WI 53188
414-256-3251 800-752-8940
Fax: 262-522-2801
WELSFoundation@wels.net
wels.net/foundation

MrJames Holm, Executive Dir€Ctor. .........vuuiiuiiiiiice e jim.holm@wels.net ..................... 414-256-3206
Mr Richard Wichinski, Assistant Executive Director..................cccooooiinl richard.wichinski@wels.net.......... 414-256-3251
Mr Todd POppe, TraSUIEr .........cuuuiiiiiiiiiiii et todd.poppe@wels.net.................. 414-256-3212
Mr Michael Brereton, Secretary ..michaeltbrereton@gmail.com .......248-396-7356

Mrs Monica Peavy, Administrative Assistant ....................coo monica.peavy@wels.net.............. 414-256-3207

WELS INVESTMENT FUNDS, INC.

N16W23377 Stone Ridge Dr Waukesha WI 53188
414-256-3207 877-888-8953

Fax: 262-522-2801
WELSFunds@wels.net
wels.net/welsfunds
Mr James Holm, Executive DireCtor..............ocouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicecc e jim.holm@wels.net ..................... 414-256-3206
Mr Todd Feltner, Assistant Executive Director.. ..todd.feltner@wels.net ...414-256-3275
Mr Todd POppe, TrEASUIET ..........ciuuiiiiiiiieiiei i ee ettt todd.poppe@wels.net 414-256-3212
MrJohn WenKer, SECIEtary...........ocuuu i jdwenker@gmail.com.................. 651-454-6822

Mrs Monica Peavy, Investor Services Specialist ....................coo monica.peavy@wels.net.............. 414-256-3207



